(R-86-1374)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- <6DTVYS
ADOPTED ON FEB 181986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first amendment to the
agreement with Lawrence, Fogg, Smith and Associates, dba William
A. Steen & Associates, a California corporation, to provide
professional engineering services in connection with the
improvement of Beyer Boulevard from Route 117 to the North City
Limit, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement
on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.
rRr-__26507S .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller

is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to exceed $40,000
from C.I.P. No. 90245, Unallocated Reserve, to C.I.P. No.
52-~110.2, Beyer Boulevard - Route 117 to North City Limit.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $40,000 from C.I.P. No. 52-110.2, Beyer Boulevard -
Route 117 to North City Limit, is hereby authorized, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above
project.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

o (o o2

//’John K. Riess, Deputy

JKR:mem:1/21/86
Aud.Cert:86620
Or.Dept:E&D

-PAGE 1 OF 1-

Ci206



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY'AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC 86620

ORIGINATING
DEPT. NO.: 540

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date N 19 By
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACeE” ﬁ: FUND DEPT ora. | account| LA, g:i':.: BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE 3

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation Lo be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hercto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipaled to come into the Treasury, to the eredit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipaled to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to excced $ _40,000.00 @"Q ;f}”"\'

Auditor Tid Comptroller

Dated January 14 1986 BY

7
PURPOSE _First amendment to professional engineering services agreemmt,

VENDOR _WILLIAM A, STEEN & ASSOCTATES

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG | CY Jjos OPER.
LiNE | py FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT| oRDER AccT. | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

1 302441 111 4118 1902450 $40,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT $40,000,00

AC-361 {REV, 6-85) ﬁ 265075 FEB 1 8 1986 86620 01207

AG




RECEIVED
CITY cLERK S OFFICE

1986 FEB -5 PH 3: 55
- SANBEg, CALJF,

4208



s AT T v

FEB 181986

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on )
by the following vote:

Councilmen

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones

Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch

Judy McCarty

Uvaldo Martinez

Nays Not Present Ineligible

[]DDDDDDDE\
mOoOoOoOoOooOonO
[

RSN

VACANT

O
O
O
O
0
O
O
Mayor 'IE__‘J

AUTHENTICATED BY:

ED STRUIKSMA
Deputy Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR '

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

... » Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, Sen Diego, California

Il:s:tg::io - 265@75 Adopted ... FEB 18 ]986

CC-1278 (Rav. 12-85)



RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

906 FEB -5 PH 356
SANDIECO, CALIF.

4210



